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State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2013 Awards

Transportation for Elderly Persons and Person with Disabilities (§ 5310) / Mobility

Assistance Program:

Applicant

Greater Lynn Senior Services, Inc.
Brockton Area Transit Authority
Montachusett Regional Transit Authority
Pioneer Valley Transit Authority
Metrowest Regional Transit Authority
Worcester Regional Transit Authority
Lowell Regional Transit Authority
Franklin Regional Transit Authority
Berkshire Regional Transit Authority
Cape Ann Transportation Authority

SCM Community Transportation, Inc.
Coastline Elderly Services, Inc.

South Shore Community Action Council, Inc.
Busy Bee Transportation, Inc.

Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Trans. Auth.

Friends of the Peabody Council on Aging
Southeastern Regional Transit Authority
Community Care-A-Van, Inc.

Friend of the Danvers Council on Aging
Upham'’s Corner Health Committee
South Shore Elder Services, Inc.

Swampscott Senior Center/Council on Aging

SeniorCare, Inc.

Friendship Home, Inc.
Rochester Council on Aging
Arlington Council on Aging

Leading the Nation in Transportation Excellence

Vehicles Awarded: Type (no.)

E(9).EZ(9)
E(2),C(1).D(7)
E2(5), D (5)
E(10)

E (4), E2 (4)
E(3).E2(2)
C(2),D(2)
E2 (4)
E(3).C(1)
D (3)
E(1),C(3)
E(2).C(2)
E2(3),C(1)
E (4)

E (4),C(3),D(6)
C(3)

E2(2)

C(2)

C(2)
E2(1),C(1)
E (2)

D (1)

C(1)

E (1)

E (1)

E (1)
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Other than Urbanized Area (§ 5311)

Applicant

Franklin Regional Transit Authority

Martha’s Vineyard Regional Transit Authority
Nantucket Regional Transit Authority
Berkshire Regional Transit Authority

Cape Cod Regional Transit Authority
Worcester Regional Transit Authority
Montachusett Regional Transit Authority
Pioneer Valley Transit Authority
Southeastern Regional Transit Authority
Lowell Regional Transit Authority

Rural Intercity Bus Service (§ 5311 f)

Applicant

e Peter Pan Bus Lines Inc.
e Plymouth & Brockton Street Railway Co.

Job Access and Reverse Commute (§ 5316)

Applicant

Metrowest Regional Transit Authority
North Shore Career Center

128 Business Council

Montachusett Regional Transit Authority
Franklin Regional Transit Authority

128 Business Council

Lowell Regional Transit Authority

Lowell Regional Transit Authority

Award

$814,935
$733,559
$461,500
$228,096

Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Trans. Auth. $47,306

$46,018
$43,597
$36,202
$32,671
$9.553
$7,773

Award

$279,750
$246,028

Award

$600,000
$263,790
$161,253
$152,500
$133,051
$122,999
$25,572
$4,460

Year(s)

SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement
SFY12 Reimbursement

Year(s)

SFY13
SFY13

Year(s)

SFY13, SFY14
SFY13
SFY13
SFY13
SFY13
SFY13
SFY13
SFY13



New Freedom (§ 5317)

Applicant Award

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority $389,707
North Shore Career Center $263,790
Greater Lynn Senior Services $246,494
Greater Lynn Senior Services $169,764
Brockton Area Transit Authority $155,770
Friendship Home, Inc. $78,100
Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Trans. Auth. $55,000
Paralyzed Veterans of America (NEC) $44,000

Town of Acton $26,000

Year(s)

SFY13,SFY14, SFY15
SFY13
SFY13
SFY13
SFY13, SFY14, SFY15
SFY13,SFY14, SFY15
SFY13
SFY13
SFY13



