



# MassDOT Community Transit Grant Program

# State Fiscal Year (SFY) 2013 Awards

#### <u>Transportation for Elderly Persons and Person with Disabilities (§ 5310) / Mobility</u> <u>Assistance Program:</u>

## Applicant

Vehicles Awarded: Type (no.)

E (9), E2 (9)

E2 (5), D (5)

E (4), E2 (4)

E (3), E2 (2)

C (2), D (2)

E (3), C (1)

E (1), C (3)

E(2), C(2)

E(10)

E2 (4)

D (3)

E (4)

C (3)

C (2)

C (2)

E (2)

C(1)

E(1)

E2 (1), C (1)

E (2), C (1), D (7)

- Greater Lynn Senior Services, Inc.
- Brockton Area Transit Authority
- Montachusett Regional Transit Authority
- Pioneer Valley Transit Authority
- Metrowest Regional Transit Authority
- Worcester Regional Transit Authority
- Lowell Regional Transit Authority
- Franklin Regional Transit Authority
- Berkshire Regional Transit Authority
- Cape Ann Transportation Authority
- SCM Community Transportation, Inc.
- Coastline Elderly Services, Inc.
- South Shore Community Action Council, Inc. E2 (3), C (1)
- Busy Bee Transportation, Inc.
- Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Trans. Auth. E (4), C (3), D (6)
- Friends of the Peabody Council on Aging
- Southeastern Regional Transit Authority E2 (2)
- Community Care-A-Van, Inc.
- Friend of the Danvers Council on Aging
- Upham's Corner Health Committee
- South Shore Elder Services, Inc.
- Swampscott Senior Center/Council on Aging D (1)
- SeniorCare, Inc.
- Friendship Home, Inc.
- Rochester Council on Aging E (1)
- Arlington Council on Aging E (1)

# Other than Urbanized Area (§ 5311)

	Applicant	Award	Year(s)
• • • •	Franklin Regional Transit Authority Martha's Vineyard Regional Transit Authority Nantucket Regional Transit Authority Berkshire Regional Transit Authority Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Trans. Auth Cape Cod Regional Transit Authority Worcester Regional Transit Authority Montachusett Regional Transit Authority Pioneer Valley Transit Authority Southeastern Regional Transit Authority	\$814,935 \$733,559 \$461,500 \$228,096 \$47,306 \$46,018 \$46,018 \$43,597 \$36,202 \$32,671 \$9,553	SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement SFY12 Reimbursement
•	Lowell Regional Transit Authority	\$7,773	SFY12 Reimbursement

## Rural Intercity Bus Service (§ 5311 f)

	Applicant	Award	Year(s)
•	Peter Pan Bus Lines Inc.	\$279,750	SFY13
•	Plymouth & Brockton Street Railway Co.	\$246,028	SFY13

## Job Access and Reverse Commute (§ 5316)

	Applicant	Award	Year(s)
• • •	128 Business Council Montachusett Regional Transit Authority Franklin Regional Transit Authority 128 Business Council	\$600,000 \$263,790 \$161,253 \$152,500 \$133,051 \$122,999 \$25,572	SFY13, SFY14 SFY13 SFY13 SFY13 SFY13 SFY13 SFY13 SFY13
	Lowell Regional Transit Authority	\$4,460	SFY13

# <u>New Freedom (§ 5317)</u>

	Applicant	Award	Year(s)
•	Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority	\$389,707	SFY13, SFY14, SFY15
	North Shore Career Center	\$263,790	SFY13
٠	Greater Lynn Senior Services	\$246,494	SFY13
٠	Greater Lynn Senior Services	\$169,764	SFY13
٠	Brockton Area Transit Authority	\$155,770	SFY13, SFY14, SFY15
٠	Friendship Home, Inc.	\$78,100	SFY13, SFY14, SFY15
٠	Greater Attleboro-Taunton Regional Trans. Auth	n. \$55,000	SFY13
•	Paralyzed Veterans of America (NEC)	\$44,000	SFY13
٠	Town of Acton	\$26,000	SFY13